Heat shrink tubing solutions for
automotive applications
Brochure
03
/2
02
4
W

TCN20-4.8/2.4
4.8 2.4 0.52 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73050
4.8 2.4 0.52 300.0 m Red (RD) 30 300-73052
TCN20-6.4/3.2
6.4 3.2 0.54 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73060
6.4 3.2 0.54 300.0 m Red (RD) 30 300-73062
TCN20-9.5/4.8
9.5 4.8 0.54 100.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73070
9.5 4.8 0.54 100.0 m Red (RD) 30 300-73072
TCN20-12.7/6.4
12.7 6.4 0.62 100.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73080
12.7 6.4 0.62 100.0 m Red (RD) 30 300-73082
TCN20-19.1/9.5
19.1 9.5 0.75 60.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73090
19.1 9.5 0.75 60.0 m Red (RD) 30 300-73092
TCN20-25.4/12.7 25.4 12.7 0.85 60.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73100
Recommended Tools: 30=H6100. For detailed information on Application Tooling please refer to our Main Catalogue or the Internet.
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes. Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) may differ from package content.
Please note! Not all products listed on this page may have this approval. Please check our website for latest approvals.
More colours, sizes

Dielectric Strength 20 kV/mm
Flammability UL 224 VW-1
Self
extinguishing
Yes
TCN20 Overexpanded - reliable insulation with an enhanced shrink ratio.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Tools Article-No.
TCN20-2.4/0.8 2.4 0.8 0.40 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73130
TCN20-3.2/1.2 3.2 1.2 0.50 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73140
TCN20-4.8/1.6 4.8 1.6 0.50 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73150
TCN20-6.6/2.4 6.6 2.4 0.50 300.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73160
TCN20-9.5/3.2 9.5 3.2 0.60 100.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73170
TCN20-12.7/4.8 12.7 4.8 0.70 100.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73180
TCN20-19.0/6.4 19.0 6.4 0.70 60.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73190
TCN20-25.4/9.5 25.4 9.5 0.80 60.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73200
TCN20-38.0/12.7 38.0 12.7 0.90 30.0 m Black (BK) 30 300-73210
Recommended Tools: 30=H6100. For detailed information on Application Tooling please refer to our Main Catalogue or the Internet.
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes. Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) may differ from package content.
Please note! Not all products listed on this page may have this approval. Please check our website for latest approvals.
L

+100 °C
Dielectric Strength 24 kV/mm
Self
extinguishing
Yes
EPS300 and EPS400 are ideal for sealing cable lugs and other connections.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Article-No.
EPS300-3.0/1.0 3.0 1.0 1.00 300.0 m Black (BK) 905-38018
EPS300-4.8/1.5 4.8 1.5 1.00 300.0 m Black (BK) 905-38019
EPS300-6.0/2.0 6.0 2.0 1.00 100.0 m Black (BK) 905-38020
EPS300-9.0/3.0 9.0 3.0 1.30 100.0 m Black (BK) 905-38021
EPS300-12.0/4.0 12.0 4.0 1.60 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38022
EPS300-19.0/6.0 19.0 6.0 2.10 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38016
EPS300-24.0/8.0 24.0 8.0 2.30 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-38023
EPS300-40.0/13.0 40.0 13.0 2.40 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-38024
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 3:1 with adhesive
More colours, sizes

EPS400 4:1 shrink ratio - thin wall, adhesive,
self-extinguishing
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 4:1 with adhesive
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Article-No.
EPS400-4.1/1.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 200.0 m Black (BK) 905-38025
EPS400-8.0/2.0 8.0 2.0 1.30 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38026
EPS400-12.0/3.0 12.0 3.0 1.60 25.0 m Black (BK) 905-38027
EPS400-16.0/4.0 16.0 4.0 2.10 25.0 m Black (BK) 905-38028
EPS400-24.0/6.0 24.0 6.0 2.30 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38015
EPS400-32.0/8.0 32.0 8.0 2.30 25.0 m Black (BK) 905-38017
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
12
Insulation
Heat Shrink Tubing

Melting Point starting from +110 °C
Longitudinal Change
After Shrinkage
-10% max.
Dielectric Strength 20 kV/mm
SA47-LA - strongest thermoplastic adhesive.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Tools Article-No.
SA47-LA-5.75/1.25 5.75 1.25 1.10 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10020
SA47-LA-7.5/1.65 7.5 1.65 1.40 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10021
SA47-LA-11.0/2.4 11.0 2.4 1.80 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10022
SA47-LA-18.3/4.35 18.3 4.35 2.20 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10023
SA47-LA-24.0/6.0 24.0 6.0 2.50 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10024
SA47-LA-32.0/8.0 32.0 8.0 2.50 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10025
SA47-LA-52.0/13.0 52.0 13.0 3.00 1.2 m Transparent (CL), Black (BK) 30 301-10026
Recommended Tools: 30=H6100. For detailed information on Application Tooling please refer to our Main Catalogue or the Internet.
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes. Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) may differ from package content.
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 4:1 with adhesive

-10% max.
Dielectric Strength 22 kV/mm
Self
extinguishing
Yes
TX46 - high temperature adhesive and self-extinguishing.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Tools Article-No.
TX46-7.6/1.7 7.6 1.7 0.40 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00070
TX46-9.0/2.3 9.0 2.3 0.40 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00071
TX46-11.6/2.5 11.6 2.5 0.50 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00072
TX46-17.8/4.4 17.8 4.4 0.70 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00073
TX46-24.0/6.0 24.0 6.0 1.40 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00074
TX46-32.0/8.0 32.0 8.0 1.60 1.2 m Black (BK) 30 317-00075
Recommended Tools: 30=H6100. For detailed information on Application Tooling please refer to our Main Catalogue or the Internet.
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 4:1 with adhesive

Dielectric Strength 20 kV/mm
Flammability self-extinguishing in 15 seconds
Self
extinguishing
Yes
SE28 - High flexibility and diesel/oil resistance at temperatures up to +150°C.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Article-No.
SE28-3.2/1.6 3.2 1.6 0.70 200.0 m Black (BK) 905-38047
SE28-4.8/2.4 4.8 2.4 0.80 100.0 m Black (BK) 905-38048
SE28-6.4/3.2 6.4 3.2 0.80 100.0 m Black (BK) 905-38049
SE28-9.5/4.8 9.5 4.8 0.90 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38050
SE28-12.7/6.4 12.7 6.4 1.10 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38051
SE28-25.4/12.7 25.4 12.7 1.70 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-38052
SE28-38.1/19.1 38.1 19.1 2.20 15.0 m Black (BK) 905-38053
SE28-50.8/25.4 50.8 25.4 2.40 15.0 m Black (BK) 905-38054
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 2:1
More colours, sizes

Shelf Life 5 years
Flammability self-extinguishing in 15 seconds
Self
extinguishing
Yes
VITON - superior resistance to chemicals and heat, effective up to +200°C.
TYPE
Supplied
Ø D min.
Recov.
Ø d max.
Wall
(WT)
Length
(L) Colour Article-No.
VITON-E-3.2./1.6 3.2 1.6 0.70 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38123
VITON-E-4.8/2.4 4.8 2.4 0.80 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38124
VITON-E-6.4/3.2 6.4 3.2 0.90 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38125
VITON-E-9.5/4.8 9.5 4.8 1.00 50.0 m Black (BK) 905-38126
VITON-E-12.7/6.4 12.7 6.4 1.20 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-38127
VITON-E-19.0/9.5 19.1 9.5 1.30 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-33393
VITON-E-25.4/12.7 25.4 12.7 1.80 30.0 m Black (BK) 905-38128
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
L
Heat Shrink Tubing 2:1
More colours, sizes